





Dear Parents, Students, Alumni and Fans:

Education at Christian Brothers High School extends beyond the classroom into the athletic
arena as our student-athletes garner important life lessons in teamwork, perseverance,
competition and school spirit. In our fifth year as a member of the Capital Athletic League, CB
brought home two league titles in women’s volleyball and men’s cross country. We are proud to
acknowledge the phenomenal accomplishment of the men’s water polo team, which brought
home a third consecutive Sac-Joaquin Section championship, as well as the women’s basketball
team on finishing the season as runner-up in the section. We look forward to more spirited
competition as the Falcons face off against Capital Christian, Del Campo, El Camino, Rio
Americano, Sacramento High School and Vista del Lago in 2019-20.

This year, more than 700 young men and women will participate in one or more of the school’s
27 sports. They will take to the field, court, track and the pool — having earned the privilege

to compete through hard work in the weight room and on the practice field. They have earned
this privilege through hard work in the classroom and because they are young men and women
committed to values of integrity, honor and excellence.

As a Lasallian Catholic community, we celebrate the athletic achievements of our student-
athletes and ask that you join us in showing enthusiastic and positive support for these young
women and men and all our league and non-league opponents. We thank you for your support
of Christian Brothers High School student-athletes. Go Falcons!

Live Jesus in our hearts!

God Bless,

%7‘_ -
Lorcan Barnes Dale Milton
President Athletic Director

A COLLEGE PREPARATORY SCHOOL IN THE LASALLIAN TRADITION

4315 Martin Luther King, Jr. Blvd. ¢ Sacramento, CA 95820-2727 « (916) 733-3600 ¢ www.cbhs-sacramento.org



CHRISTIAN BROTHERS 2019-2020

STUDENT ATHLETIC TRAINERS

ATHLETIC TRAINERS  STUDENT ATHLETIC TRAINERS

Darci Calista, ATC

Kolby Kuhn, ATC Name Y?ar Name Y?ar Néme Year
Jamie Ralph, ATG 12 Alyssa Angulo 21 Bella Navarro 22 Elizabeth Stevens  ’22
’ Mariana Bahena 22 Scarlet Pope 23 Jimmie Thompson ’20
Reina Barbosa 22 Kyla Reimer 21 Tiffany Vo 22
Taylor Byrne 21 Ashley Rodriguez 23 Yuchen Wang 21
Samantha Catanyag '22 Mira Saab 20 Margaret Wanket 22
Yuliana Cervantes ~ ’22 Sophia Sidley 21 Emily Wildermuth ~ ’21
Mikaela Dacanay 20 Ashley Smith 20 Annalise Wolf 22
Anna Jimenez 20 Emelia Sprott 20




2019-2020 CHRISTIAN BROTHERS

STUDENT ATHLETIC TRAINERS

SENIORS

Mikaela Dacanay
Anna Jimenez
Mira Saab
Ashley Smith
Emelia Sprott
Jimmie Thompson




CHRISTIAN BROTHERS

FRESHMEN BASEBALL

COACHES TEAM

Head Coach NUMBER  NAME YEAR NUMBER NAME YEAR
Gabriel Garcia 1 James DeMarais 23 21 Nicholas Goldberg 23
Assistant Coaches 2 Philip Barretto 11l 23 22 River Kenneth 23
Jeff Elorduy *95 3 Joseph Powers 23 23 Luis Guzman 23
Jonathon Hallman 14 4 Adam Corgiat 23 31 John Soares 23
Jeff Regino "96
8 Cameron Crowley 23 32 Jayden Nero '23
9 Julian Leon 23 33 Dylan Drake '23
11 Cooper Jennings 23 34 Lucas Drake 23
12 Presley Monahan '23 35 Dylan Messier '23
13 Wyatt Brownstein 23 43 Mickaeus Powell 23
15 Erik Jensen 23 45 William Kobane 23
19 Luca Maniccia 23




Type
Scrimmage
Scrimmage
Scrimmage
Game
Game
Game
Game
Game
Game
Game
Game
Game
Game
Game
Game
Tournament
Tournament
Game
Game
Game
Game
Game
Game
Game
Game
Game
Game
Game

Game

Date

02-22-20
02-22-20
02-29-20
03-05-20
03-07-20
03-10-20
03-12-20
03-14-20
03-17-20
03-19-20
03-20-20
03-24-20
03-26-20
03-27-20
03-31-20
04-07-20
04-08-20
04-14-20
04-16-20
04-17-20
04-21-20
04-23-20
04-24-20
04-28-20
04-30-20
05-01-20
05-04-20
05-05-20
05-06-20

Time
12:00PM
2:30PM
10:00AM
3:30PM
11:00AM
4:00PM
4:00PM
11:00AM
4:00PM
4:00PM
4:00PM
4:00PM
4:00PM
4:00PM
4:00PM
TBD

TBD
4:00PM
4:00PM
4:00PM
4:00PM
4:00PM
4:00PM
4:00PM
4:00PM
4:00PM
4:00PM
4:00PM
4:00PM

Home/Host
Franklin

Folsom

Christian Brothers
Christian Brothers
Bear Creek

Del Oro

Christian Brothers
Christian Brothers
Christian Brothers
Casa Roble
Christian Brothers
Christian Brothers
Ponderosa
Christian Brothers
Christian Brothers
Granite Bay
Granite Bay
Oakmont
Christian Brothers
Oakmont
Woodland
Christian Brothers
Woodland
Christian Brothers
Del Campo
Christian Brothers
Rio Americano
Christian Brothers
Rio Americano

Opponent
Christian Brothers
Christian Brothers
Del Oro

Jesuit

Christian Brothers
Christian Brothers
Luther Burbank
Lincoln

Casa Roble
Christian Brothers
Casa Roble
Ponderosa
Christian Brothers
Ponderosa

Luther Burbank
Christian Brothers
Christian Brothers
Christian Brothers
Oakmont
Christian Brothers
Christian Brothers
Woodland
Christian Brothers
Del Campo
Christian Brothers
Del Campo
Christian Brothers
Rio Americano

Christian Brothers

CHRISTIAN BROTHERS

FRESHMAN BASEBALL

Location

Folsom High School

Folsom High School

Christian Brothers High School
Christian Brothers High School
Bear Creek High School

Del Oro High School

Christian Brothers High School
Christian Brothers High School
Christian Brothers High School
Casa Roble

Christian Broth

Christian Brothers High School
Ponderosa High School
Christian Brothers High School
Christian Brothers High School
Granite Bay High School
Granite Bay High School
Oakmont High School
Christian Brothers High School
Oakmont High School
Woodland High School
Christian Brothers High School
Woodland High School
Christian Brothers High School
Del Campo High School
Christian Brothers High School
Rio Americano High School
Christian Brothers High School
Rio Americano High School



CHRISTIAN BROTHERS

JUNIOR VARSITY BASEBALL

COACHES

Head Coach
David Graham

Assistant Coaches
Raul Ortiz

TEAM

NUMBER NAME

2

NOo ok~ W

[oe]

11
12
13
14
15
16
17
19
21
25

Collin Montgomery
Samuel Bateman
Ryan Clark
Samuel Pagano
Jacob Tandy
Giovanni Munoz
Jake Elorduy
Myles Warner
Nathaniel Teeple
Joseph Yagen
Demonte Robinson
Diego Aguirre
Giacomo DelPiero
Carter Bolnik
Samuel Bourbeau
Kellen Martinez
Isaac Stone
Ramon Ruiz

YEAR
21
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
'23
22
22
22
22
22
22
'23
22
22



Type

Scrimmage
Scrimmage
Game
Game
Game
Game
Game
Game
Game
Game
Game
Game
Game
Tournament
Tournament
Tournament
Game
Game
Game
Game
Game
Game
Game
Game
Game
Game
Game

Game

Date

02-22-20
02-29-20
03-07-20
03-10-20
03-12-20
03-14-20
03-17-20
03-21-20
03-24-20
03-26-20
03-27-20
03-31-20
04-02-20
04-06-20
04-07-20
04-08-20
04-14-20
04-16-20
04-17-20
04-21-20
04-23-20
04-24-20
04-28-20
04-30-20
05-01-20
05-04-20
05-05-20
05-06-20

CHRISTIAN BROTHERS

JUNIOR VARSITY BASEBALL

Time

10:00AM
10:00AM
11:00AM
4:00PM
4:00PM
11:00AM
4:00PM
11:00AM
4:00PM
4:00PM
4:00PM
4:00PM
4:00PM
3:00PM
9:00AM
12:00PM
4:00PM
4:00PM
4:00PM
4:00PM
4:00PM
4:00PM
4:00PM
4:00PM
4:00PM
4:00PM
4:00PM
4:00PM

Home/Host

Laguna Creek

Del Oro

Bear Creek

Del Oro

C.K. McClatchey
Lincoln

Christian Brothers
Christian Brothers
Capital Christian
Christian Brothers
Capital Christian
Christian Brothers
Jesuit
Woodcreek

Oak Ridge
Pleasant Grove
Christian Brothers
El Camino
Christian Brothers
Christian Brothers
Vista del Lago
Christian Brothers
Del Campo
Christian Brothers
Del Campo
Christian Brothers
Rio Americano

Christian Brothers

Opponent

Christian Brothers
Christian Brothers
Christian Brothers
Christian Brothers
Christian Brothers
Christian Brothers
Luther Burbank
Luther Burbank
Christian Brothers
Capital Christian
Christian Brothers
Jesuit

Christian Brothers
Christian Brothers
Christian Brothers
Christian Brothers
El Camino
Christian Brothers
El Camino

Vista del Lago
Christian Brothers
Vista del Lago
Christian Brothers
Del Campo
Christian Brothers
Rio Americano
Christian Brothers

Rio Americano

Location

Laguna Creek High School

Del Oro High School

Bear Creek High School

Del Oro High School

C.K. McClatchey

Lincoln High School

Christian Brothers High School
Christian Brothers High School
Capital Christian High School
Christian Brothers High School
Capital Christian

Christian Brothers High School
Jesuit High School

Granite Bay High School
Granite Bay High School
Granite Bay High School
Christian Brothers High School
El Camino High School
Christian Brothers High School
Christian Brothers High School
Vista del Lago High School
Christian Brothers High School
Del Campo High School
Christian Brothers High School
Del Campo High School
Christian Brothers High School
Rio Americano High School
Christian Brothers High School



CHRISTIAN BROTHERS

VARSITY BASEBALL

COACHES

Head Coach
Shane Spence

Assistant Coaches
Jeff Chandler
Davin Gardner
Sean Laffan

Jeff Wallace

Manager
Derek Babby ’21

TEAM

NUMBER

NAME YEAR
Riley Shaw 21
Logan Wurm 21
Jackson Malchow 21
Chace MacDonald 21
Kevin Rios '20
Nicholas Tapio '20
John Gonzales '20
Lars Jensen '20
Maxwell Tom-Martinez '20
Kennethbryan Garrett "21
Dylan Brown 21

NUMBER
15
16
17
21
22
23
24
27
28
32
34

NAME

Cooper Williams
Aiden McKinney
Joseph Portwood
Gabriel Maya
Gian Vanacore
Garrett Sadler
Anthony Murphy
George Rios
Jacob Wingert
Justin Douglas
Reed Mercer

YEAR
20
21
21
21
21
20
21
21
21
21
20



Type Date

Scrimmage 02-22-20
Scrimmage 02-29-20
Game 03-07-20
Game 03-10-20
Game 03-12-20
Game 03-14-20
Game 03-17-20
Game 03-19-20
Game 03-20-20
Game 03-24-20
Game 03-26-20
Game 03-27-20
Tournament 04-04-20
Tournament 04-06-20
Tournament 04-06-20
Tournament 04-07-20
Game 04-14-20
Game 04-16-20
Game 04-17-20
Game 04-21-20
Game 04-23-20
Game 04-24-20
Game 04-25-20
Game 04-28-20
Game 04-30-20
Game 05-01-20
Game 05-04-20
Game 05-05-20
Game 05-06-20

SENIORS

Jordan Gonzales

Lars Jensen

Reed Mercer

Kevin Rios

Garrett Sadler

Riley Shaw

Nicholas Tapio
Tom-Maxwell Martinez
Cooper Williams

Time

10:00AM
10:00AM
11:00AM
4:00PM
4:00PM
11:00AM
4:00PM
4:00PM
4:00PM
4:00PM
4:00PM
4:00PM
12:00PM
10:00AM
12:45PM
B
4:00PM
4:00PM
4:00PM
4:00PM
4:00PM
4:00PM
1:00PM
4:00PM
4:00PM
4:00PM
4:00PM
4:00PM
4:00PM

Home/Host

Christian Brothers
Del Oro

Christian Brothers
Christian Brothers
CK McClatchy
Lincoln
Sacramento
Christian Brothers
Sacramento
Capital Christian
Christian Brothers
Capital Christian
Christian Brothers
Christian Brothers
Christian Brothers
Christian Brothers
Christian Brothers
El Camino
Christian Brothers
Christian Brothers
Vista del Lago
Christian Brothers
Jesuit

Del Campo
Christian Brothers
Del Campo
Christian Brothers
Rio Americano
Christian Brothers

CHRISTIAN BROTHERS

VARSITY BASEBALL

Opponent

Laguna Creek
Christian Brothers
Bear Creek

Del Oro

Christian Brothers
Christian Brothers
Christian Brothers
Sacramento
Christian Brothers
Christian Brothers
Capital Christian
Christian Brothers
Roseville
Rosemont

Rio Americano
TBA

El Camino
Christian Brothers
El Camino

Vista del Lago
Christian Brothers
Vista del Lago
Christian Brothers
Christian Brothers
Del Campo
Christian Brothers
Rio Americano
Christian Brothers
Rio Americano

Location

Christian Brothers High School
Del Oro High School

Christian Brothers High School
Christian Brothers High School
CK McClatchy High School
Lincoln High School
Sacramento High School
Christian Brothers High School
Sacramento High School
Capital Christian High School
Christian Brothers High School
Capital Christian High School
Christian Brothers High School
Christian Brothers High School
Christian Brothers High School
Christian Brothers High School
Christian Brothers High School

EI Camino High School High School

Christian Brothers High School
Christian Brothers High School
Vista del Lago High School
Christian Brothers High School
Sacramento City College

Del Campo High School
Christian Brothers High School
Del Campo High School
Christian Brothers High School
Rio Americano High School
Christian Brothers High School



CHRISTIAN BROTHERS

VARSITY DIVING

GOACHES

Head Coach
Dede Crayne

TEAM

NAME

Elizabeth Blake
Marisa Cabrera
Simone Gandy
McKenna Purdy
Kate Ruecker
Mia Sanchez
Sydney Smith
Victoria Zeigler

YEAR

20
21
21
'20
23
'20
22
21



Type

Match

Match

Match

Match

Match
Invitational
League Finals
Section Finals
Section Finals

State

Date

03-09-20
03-19-20
03-26-20
04-02-20
04-16-20
04-18-20
04-22-20
05-01-20
05-02-20
05-15-20

Time
4:00PM
4:00PM
4:00PM
4:00PM
4:00PM
10:00AM
12:00PM
9:00AM
9:00AM
9:00AM

Home/Host
Christian Brothers
Del Campo
Christian Brothers
Capital Christian
Christian Brothers
Jesuit

Christian Brothers
TBA

TBA

TBA

CHRISTIAN BROTHERS

VARSITY DIVING

Opponent

El Camino
Christian Brothers
Vista del Lago
Christian Brothers
Rio Americano
Christian Brothers
CAL League
Christian Brothers
Christian Brothers

Christian Brothers

SENIORS

Elizabeth Blake
McKenna Purdy

Mia Sanchez Bejar

Location

Capital Dive Club

Del Campo High School
Capital Dive Club
Capital Christian High School
Capital Dive Club
Jesuit High School
TBA

TBA

TBA

TBA



CHRISTIAN BROTHERS

MEN’S JUNIOR VARSITY GOLF

GOACHES

Head Coach
John Wiley

Asisstant Coaches
Greg Pantages
Riley Wong ’16

TEAM

NAME

Eeshwar Doma
Aiden Doskocil
Joaquin Hernandez
Matthew Horan
Kyle Krause
Matthew Lynn
Georgio Mackis
Dylan Nunley
Joshua Ryan

YEAR
23
23
23
22
22
22
23
23
23



Type

Match
Match
Match
Match
Match
Match
Match
Match
Match
Match
Match
Match

Tournament

Date

03-02-20

03-04-20

03-09-20

03-11-20

03-18-20

03-19-20

03-23-20

03-25-20

03-30-20

04-01-20

04-20-20

04-22-20

04-29-20

Time

3:00PM

3:00PM

3:30PM

3:30PM

3:30PM

3:30PM

3:30PM

3:30PM

3:30PM

3:30PM

3:30PM

3:30PM

TBD

Home/Host

Christian Brothers
Christian Brothers
Christian Brothers
Jesuit

River Valley
Christian Brothers
Christian Brothers
Bella Vista

Vista del Lago

Rio Americano
Christian Brothers
Davis

TBA

CHRISTIAN BROTHERS

MEN’S JUNIOR VARSITY GOLF

Opponent

Bella Vista

Vista del Lago

Rio Americano
Christian Brothers
Christian Brothers
Jesuit

Davis

Christian Brothers
Christian Brothers
Christian Brothers
River Valley
Christian Brothers

Christian Brothers

Location

Bing Maloney Golf Course
Bing Maloney Golf Course
Bing Maloney Golf Course
Haggin Oaks Golf Complex
Peach Tree Golf

Bing Maloney Golf Course
Bing Maloney Golf Course
Mather Golf Course
Empire Ranch Golf

Haggin Oaks Golf Complex
Bing Maloney Golf Course
Davis Municipal Golf Course

Haggin Oaks Golf Complex



CHRISTIAN BROTHERS

MEN’S VARSITY GOLF

COACHES TEAM

Head Coach NAME YEAR

Jim Ghilardi Colton Hall 20

Assistant Coaches Hunter Leong 20

Jon Dia.z Connor McLaren-Finelli 20

éc;r;r?\(;\;lc:/r?g Leland Munn 20
Conner Roncoroni 21
John Snyder 20
Gregory Stone 21




Type Date

Tournament  03-02-20
Tournament ~ 03-09-20
Match 03-10-20
Match 03-12-20
Tournament ~ 03-16-20
Match 03-17-20
Match 03-19-20
Match 03-24-20
Tournament ~ 03-30-20
Match 04-02-20
Match 04-14-20
Match 04-16-20
Match 04-20-20
Match 04-21-20
Match 04-23-20
Invitational 04-24-20
Invitational 04-25-20
Tournament  04-27-20
Division Ill 05-04-20

SENIORS

Colton Hall

Hunter Leong

Connor McLaren-Finelli
Leland Munn

John Snyder

Time

8:30AM
8:30AM
3:30PM
3:30PM
11:00AM
3:30PM
3:30PM
3:30PM
7:00AM
3:30PM
3:30PM
3:30PM
8:00AM
3:30PM
3:30PM
TBD
8:00AM
7:00AM
TBD

Home/Host

CAL League

TBA

Christian Brothers
Christian Brothers
CAL League

Del Campo
Christian Brothers
El Camino

CAL League
Capital Christian
Rio Americano
Christian Brothers
TBA

Vista del Lago

El Camino

CAL League

CAL League

CAL League

TBA

CHRISTIAN BROTHERS

MEN’S VARSITY GOLF

Opponent

Christian Brothers
Christian Brothers
Capital Christian
Rio Linda
Christian Brothers
Christian Brothers
Vista del Lago
Christian Brothers
Christian Brothers
Christian Brothers
Christian Brothers
Del Campo
Christian Brothers
Christian Brothers
Christian Brothers
Christian Brothers
Christian Brothers
Christian Brothers
Christian Brothers

Location

Stockton Country Club
Butt

Bing Maloney Golf Course
Bing Maloney Golf Course
Whitney Oaks Golf Course
Mather Sports Complex
Bing Maloney Golf Course
Ancil Hoffman Park
Alister Mackenzie
Cordova Golf Course
Ancil Hoffman

Bing Maloney Golf Course
Elkhorn Golf Course
Empire Ranch Golf Course
Ancil Hoffman

Plumas Pines Golf Course
Plumas Lake Golf Course
Bartley Cav

TBA



CHRISTIAN BROTHERS

WOMEN’S JUNIOR VARSITY LACROSSE

COACHES TEAM

Head Coach NUMBER  NAME YEAR NUMBER  NAME YEAR

Hannah Knight 2 Kathleen Kuzmich 23 23 Briana Burgos 23

Assistant Coaches 3 Quincy Krause 23 26 Emma Vellanoweth  '23

Madilyn I_Esqlfi"d ,16‘ 4 Julia Brousseau 22 27 Madeline Brennan 23

Ellenmarie O'Malley *14 5 Terezia Murinova 23 29 Savannah Castillo '23
8 Quinn Pulliam 23 30 Kathleen Melarkey 23
9 Sophia Garcia 23 32 Ava Dominguez 22
10 Natalie Pu 238 34 Jessica Young 23
11 Audrey Gardner 22 36 Sofia Zanzi 22
12 Brooke Koenig 22 40 Alessandra Salvini 23
13 Sienna Schubert 22




WOMEN’S

Type
Match
Match
Match
Match
Match
Match
Match
Match
Match
Match
Match
Match
Match
Match

Match

Date

02-24-20

02-28-20

03-03-20

03-05-20

03-10-20

03-13-20

03-17-20

03-19-20

03-24-20

03-27-20

03-31-20

04-02-20

04-21-20

04-22-20

04-24-20

Tournament 04-25-20

Match

04-28-20

Time

5:30PM

3:30PM

4:30PM

6:30PM

4:30PM

4:30PM

5:00PM

5:30PM

5:00PM

5:00PM

5:00PM

5:00PM

6:30PM

5:00PM

5:30PM

TBD

5:00PM

Home/Host
Bella Vista
Cardinal Newman
Livermore
Rocklin

Rio Americano
Davis

Christian Brothers
Granite Bay
Christian Brothers
Christian Brothers
Christian Brothers
Christian Brothers
Rocklin

Christian Brothers
Davis

Vista del Lago

Christian Brothers

Opponent
Christian Brothers
Christian Brothers
Christian Brothers
Christian Brothers
Christian Brothers
Christian Brothers
Vista del Lago
Christian Brothers
Whitney

Oak Ridge

Bella Vista

Rio Americano
Christian Brothers
St. Francis
Christian Brothers
Christian Brothers

Del Oro

CHRISTIAN BROTHERS

JUNIOR VARSITY LACROSSE

Location

Bella Vista High School
Cardinal Newman High School
Livermore High School
Rocklin High School

Rio Americano High School
Davis High School

Christian Brothers High School
Granite Bay High School
Christian Brothers High School
Christian Brothers High School
Christian Brothers High School
Christian Brothers High School
Rocklin High School

Christian Brothers High School
Davis High School

Vista del Lago High School

Christian Brothers High School



CHRISTIAN BROTHERS

WOMEN’S VARSITY LACROSSE

COACHES

Head Coach
Cheryl Flaherty

Assistant Coach
Brittany Williams

TEAM

NUMBER NAME

1

0 N O O~ WN

Megan Cann
Marissa Galvez
Shannon Wong
Ruby Lazard
Lindsey Cooper
Anna Cotter

Lily Witry
Sydney Obmann

YEAR
22
'20
23
'20
'20
22
20
'20

NUMBER NAME

9
10
11
17
13
15
24

Elizabeth Cotillo
Sarah Louie
Jaden Herne
Caroline Leonard
Katherine Gergen

Simone LeForestier

Tessa Easterling

YEAR
21
20
22
21
20
22
22



CHRISTIAN BROTHERS

WOMEN’S VARSITY LACROSSE

Type Date Time Home/Host Opponent Location

Scrimmage 02-22-20  TBD Davis Christian Brothers Davis High School

Match 02-24-20  7:00PM Bella Vista Christian Brothers Bella Vista High School

Match 02-28-20  5:00PM Cardinal Newman Christian Brothers Cardinal Newman High School
Match 03-03-20  6:00PM Livermore Christian Brothers Livermore High School

Match 03-05-20  3:30PM Sacred Heart Cathedral ~ Christian Brothers Kezar Stadium

Match 03-10-20  3:00PM Rio Americano Christian Brothers Rio Americano High School
Match 03-13-20  5:00PM Christian Brothers Del Oro Christian Brothers High School
Match 03-17-20  6:30PM Christian Brothers Vista del Lago Christian Brothers High School
Match 03-19-20  7:00PM Granite Bay Christian Brothers Granite Bay High School
Match 03-24-20  6:30PM Christian Brothers Woodcreek Christian Brothers High School
Match 03-27-20  6:30PM Christian Brothers Oak Ridge Christian Brothers High School
Match 03-31-20  6:30PM Christian Brothers Bella Vista Christian Brothers High School
Match 04-02-20  6:30PM Christian Brothers Rio Americano Christian Brothers High School
Match 04-22-20  6:30PM Christian Brothers St. Francis Christian Brothers High School
Match 04-24-20  7:00PM Davis Christian Brothers Davis High School

Match 04-28-20  6:30PM Christian Brothers Del Oro Christian Brothers High School

SENIORS

Lindsey Cooper
Marissa Galvez
Katherine Gergen
Ruby Lazard
Sarah Louie
Sydney Obmann
Lily Witry



CHRISTIAN BROTHERS

MEN’S JUNIOR VARSITY LACROSSE

COACHES

Head Coach
Bobby Otsuka

Assistant Coaches
Travis Bell

Gina Ketcher
Drew Mearns
Dave Webster

TEAM

NUMBER

NAME

Tuese Rodriguez
Raymond Fernandez
Joshua Schneider
Clayton Ketcher
Russell Foster
Nathaniel Guerrero
Samuel Ketcher
Joseph Solari
Tyler Webster
Bennett Kimble
Miles Tibon

Tyler Valerio

YEAR
22
22
22
21
22
'23
22
21
21
22
22
21

NUMBER
17
18
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28

NAME YEAR
Matthew Solari 21
Zachary Brewer 22
Griffin Moore 22
Jackson Schlink 22
Joseph Dozier 22
Liam Gough 23
Pietro Muniz 22
Benjamin Adams-Munoz '23
James Kubish 22
John Grubbs 22
Joshua Tarver 21



Type

Match
Match
Match
Match
Match
Match
Match
Match
Match
Match
Match
Match
Match
Match
Match
Match

Date

03-03-20
03-05-20
03-07-20
03-10-20
03-11-20
03-16-20
03-17-20
03-18-20
03-20-20
03-26-20
03-27-20
04-03-20
04-21-20
04-22-20
04-24-20
04-29-20

Time

3:30PM
5:00PM
4:30PM
5:00PM
5:30PM
5:30PM
5:00PM
4:30PM
5:00PM
5:30PM
5:30PM
5:00PM
5:00PM
6:00PM
5:00PM
5:00PM

Home/Host

Rio Americano
Christian Brothers
Christian Brothers
Christian Brothers
Whitney

Rocklin

Casa Roble
Christian Brothers
Christian Brothers
Woodcreek
Lincoln

Christian Brothers
Christian Brothers
St. Mary’s
Christian Brothers
Christian Brothers

CHRISTIAN BROTHERS

MEN’S JUNIOR VARSITY LACROSSE

Opponent

Christian Brothers
Woodcreek

Vista del Lago

St. Mary’s
Christian Brothers
Christian Brothers
Christian Brothers
Lincoln

Whitney

Christian Brothers
Christian Brothers
Rio Americano
Rocklin

Christian Brothers
Casa Roble

Jesuit

Location

Rio Americano High School
Christian Brothers High School
Christian Brothers High School
Christian Brothers High School
Whitney High School

Rocklin High School

Casa Roble

Christian Brothers High School
Christian Brothers High School
Woodcree

Lincoln High School

Christian Brothers High School
Christian Brothers High School
St. Mary’s High School
Christian Brothers High School
Christian Brothers High School



CHRISTIAN BROTHERS

VARSITY RUGBY

COACHES

Head Coach
Inoke Waqavesi

Assistant Coaches
Manase Lotima
Jeff Lusich ’78
Bob Luttrell ’65

TEAM

NAME

Kellen Barker
Thomas Berger
Diego Campos
Jeremy Delgado
Edward Emerson
Elias Emseih

Cal Fiske

Daniel Flores

Eli Garcia
Lorenzo Gonzales
Patrick Greiner
Aman Gupta
Jimmy Hernandez
Jared Hunter
Viliami Lotima

lan McClendon
Zachary Mendoza

YEAR
21
'23
22
22
'20
22
'20
'23
22
21
'20
'23
21
21
21
22
'20

NAME

Xavier Metcalf
Michael Mijares
Jonathan Pearson
Edward Pimentel
Anthony Richardson
Jacob Rodriguez
Navarro Rosa-Garcia
Tyler Scott

Jonathan Smiley
Matthew Snyder
Frederick Stewart Jr.
Lyman Tadewald
Andrew Trevino
Lemisio Vaea

Tevita Vaea

Andres Zeller-Marquez

YEAR
21
21
'20
21
'20
'23
21
'20
21
'20
21
21
'23
21
'23
21



Type

Tournament
Match
Tournament
Match
Match
Match
Match
Match
Match
Match
Playoffs
Playoffs

Date

02-08-20
02-15-20
02-22-20
03-07-20
03-14-20
03-21-20
03-28-20
04-04-20
04-18-20
04-25-20
05-02-20
05-09-20

Time

11:30AM
10:30AM
8:00AM
10:00AM
10:00AM
10:00AM
10:00AM
10:00AM
10:00AM
10:00AM
TBD

TBD

Home/Host

Bishop 0’Dowd
De La Salle
Cordova

CK McClatchy
Chico

Christian Brothers
Christian Brothers
Del Campo
Christian Brothers
TBA

TBA

TBA

CHRISTIAN BROTHERS

VARSITY RUGBY

Opponent

Christian Brothers
Christian Brothers
Christian Brothers
Christian Brothers
Christian Brothers
Elk Grove

Gridley

Christian Brothers
Sac

Christian Brothers
Christian Brothers
Christian Brothers

SENIORS

Edward Emerson
Cal Fiske

Patrick Greiner
Zachary Mendoza
Jonathan Pearson
Anthony Richardson
Matthew Snyder

Location

Bishop 0’ Dowd High School
De La Salle High School
Cordova High School

Dixon Park

Chico High School

Christian Brothers High School
Christian Brothers High School
Will Rogers Middle School
Christian Brothers High School
Dixon Park

TBA

TBA



CHRISTIAN BROTHERS

JUNIOR VARSITY SOFTBALL

COACHES

Head Coach
Jamie Riggins

Asistant Coaches
Jocelyn Jasso
Michelle Lee '96

TEAM

NUMBER

NAME

Kemani Williams
Marleah Berry
Angel Mucheru
Emily Mayes
Lilianna Sanchez
Kaylin Holliman
Victoria Becker
Kelly Cook
Olicia Martinez
Angeline Picou
Sofia Antido
Jenna Puumala
Bianca Flores
Shirley Garcia
Sarai Rice

YEAR
23
22
23
23
22
22
23
22
23
22
22
22
22
22
22



Type

Scrimmage
Scrimmage
Game
Game
Game
Tournament
Tournament
Game
Game
Game
Game
Game
Game
Game
Game
Game
Game
Game
Game
Game
Game

Game

Date

02-22-20
02-29-20
03-03-20
03-09-20
03-12-20
03-13-20
03-14-20
03-16-20
03-18-20
03-20-20
03-23-20
03-26-20
03-27-20
03-30-20
04-03-20
04-07-20
04-17-20
04-22-20
04-27-20
04-29-20
05-04-20
05-06-20

Time

TBD

TBD

3:45PM
4:00PM
4:00PM
TBD

TBD

4:15PM
4:15PM
4:15PM
4:00PM
4:00PM
4:15PM
4:15PM
4:15PM
4:15PM
4:15PM
4:15PM
4:15PM
4:15PM
4:00PM
4:15PM

Home/Host

El Camino
Inderkum
Inderkum
Ponderosa

Vista del Lago
Inderkum
Inderkum

Pioneer

Del Campo
Sacramento
Christian Brothers
River City
Christian Brothers
West Campus
Christian Brothers
Christian Brothers
Christian Brothers
Christian Brothers
Christian Brothers
Rio Americano
Christian Brothers

El Camino

CHRISTIAN BROTHERS

JUNIOR VARSITY SOFTBALL

Opponent

Christian Brothers
Christian Brothers
Christian Brothers
Christian Brothers
Christian Brothers
Christian Brothers
Christian Brothers
Christian Brothers
Christian Brothers
Christian Brothers
St. Francis
Christian Brothers
Rio Americano
Christian Brothers
El Camino
Pioneer

Del Campo
Sacramento

Vista del Lago
Christian Brothers
C.K. McClatchy

Christian Brothers

Location

EI Camino High School
Inderkum High School
Inderkum High School
Ponderosa High School

Vista del Lago High School
Inderkum High School
Inderkum High School

Pioneer High School

Del Campo High School
Sacramento High School
Christian Brothers High School
River City High School
Christian Brothers High School
West Campus High School
Christian Brothers High School
Christian Brothers High School
Christian Brothers High School
Christian Brothers High School
Christian Brothers High School
Rio Americano High School
Christian Brothers High School
EI Camino High School



CHRISTIAN BROTHERS

VARSITY SOFTBALL

COACHES

Head Coach
Kira McKechnie 15

Asistant Coaches

Aaliyah Marquez-Shimosaka
Kenny McKechnie

Rolf Schumann

TEAM

NUMBER
1

N o A~ N

12
16
17
18
20

NAME

Alyssa Matista
Victoria Fenner
Morgan Strawn
Jolie Gomez
Grace Tangen
Kennedy Cunha
Yvette Castellanos
Olivia Tanberg
Natalie Baker
Ysabel Moreno
Gina Carnago
Ofa Po’oi

Tiana Johnson

YEAR
21
21
23
23
'20
22
22
'20
23
21
21
23
23



Type Date

Scrimmage 02-22-20
Scrimmage 02-29-20
Game 03-03-20
Game 03-09-20
Game 03-12-20
Tournament 03-14-20
Game 03-16-20
Game 03-18-20
Game 03-20-20
Game 03-23-20
Game 03-25-20
Game 03-26-20
Game 03-27-20
Game 03-30-20
Game 04-03-20
Game 04-07-20
Game 04-17-20
Game 04-22-20
Game 05-01-20
Game 04-27-20
Game 04-29-20
Game 05-04-20
Game 05-06-20

SENIOR

Olivia Tanberg
Grace Tangen

Time

TBD

TBD

3:45PM
4:00PM
4:00PM
TBD

4:15PM
4:15PM
4:15PM
4:00PM
4:15PM
4:00PM
4:15PM
4:15PM
4:15PM
4:15PM
4:15PM
4:15PM
4:15PM
4:15PM
4:15PM
4:00PM
4:15PM

Home/Host

El Camino
Inderkum
Inderkum
Ponderosa

Vista del Lago
Inderkum

Pioneer

Del Campo
Sacramento
Christian Brothers
Capital Christian
River City
Christian Brothers
West Campus
Christian Brothers
Christian Brothers
Christian Brothers
Christian Brothers
Christian Brothers
Christian Brothers
Rio Americano
Christian Brothers
El Camino

CHRISTIAN BROTHERS

Opponent

Christian Brothers
Christian Brothers
Christian Brothers
Christian Brothers
Christian Brothers
Christian Brothers
Christian Brothers
Christian Brothers
Christian Brothers
St. Francis
Christian Brothers
Christian Brothers
Rio Americano
Christian Brothers
El Camino
Pioneer

Del Campo
Sacramento
Capital Christian
Vista del Lago
Christian Brothers
C.K. McClatchy
Christian Brothers

VARSITY SOFTBALL

Location

EI Camino High School
Inderkum High School
Inderkum High School
Ponderosa High School

Vista del Lago High School
Inderkum High School

Pioneer High School

Del Campo High School
Sacramento High School
Christian Brothers High School
Capital Christian

River City High School
Christian Brothers High School
West Campus High School
Christian Brothers High School
Christian Brothers High School
Christian Brothers High School
Christian Brothers High School
Christian Brothers High School
Christian Brothers High School
Rio Americano High School
Christian Brothers High School
El Camino High School



CHRISTIAN BROTHERS

VARSITY SWIMMING

COACHES

Head Coach
Hannah Widman

Assistant Coach
Ashley Madrigal-Geary '16
Chris Symkowick-Rose

NAME

Marissa Adolphson
Dominic Bacigalupi
Liam Bacigalupi
Riley Blacklock

Brooke Brandenburger

Camden Branson
Emma Busch
Patrick Cahill
Ainsley Carroll

Yu Cheng

Grace Cloete

Alise Cordano

Ava Delucchi
Dylan Delucchi
Gabriella DeMarais
Riley DiSantis
Karina Elliott
Allison Felker
Christina Fernandez
Madison Flewellyn
Abigail Fox

'20
'20
'23
'23
22
'23
'20
22
'20
21
22
'20
'23
21
21
'23
22
21
21
22
22

YEAR NAME

Sarah Freeman
Nolan Gomes
lan Hambrook
Mierra Haroldson
Carley Hunt
Whitney Hunt
Abigail Hurst
Carolyn Kauss
Calvin Laney
Kylie Lapsley
Derek Larson
Melody Lednicky Lehman
Raphael Lobo
Sydney Lutterman
Griffin Maloy
Dean McCord
Eliza Mikacich
Dillon Nguyen
Sam Noonan
Andrew Perrault
Thomas Piper

YEAR NAME
21 Mara Plazibat
23 Caleb Quinn
23 Colin Quinn
20  Skylar Rapp
22 Ashley Rodriguez

20
23
23
20
21
23
22
21
23
23
'20
22
23
'20
22
21

Dominic Rodriguez
William Rolleri

Natalie Rominger
Madalyn Rowsey
Parker Spellacy

Chloe Splinter

Casey Stone

Lana Storm

Helen Symkowick-Rose
Logan Tiska

YEAR
23
20
20
21
23
21
21
23
23
22
20
22
23
23
23

Andrew Tolamatl Montandon '23

Andre Verspieren
Jack Vicari

Riley Vigil

Anna Vishaj
Malia Wienstroer
Alana Yuzon

22
23
'20
20
20
23



CHRISTIAN BROTHERS

VARSITY SWIMMING

Type Date Time Home/Host Opponent Location

Meet 03-12-20 4:00PM El Camino Christian Brothers El Camino High School
Invitational 03-13-20 TBD Woodcreek Christian Brothers Woodcreek High School
Invitational 03-14-20 TBD Woodcreek Christian Brothers Woodcreek High School
Meet 03-19-20 4:00PM Del Campo Christian Brothers Del Campo High School
Meet 03-26-20 4:00PM Christian Brothers Vista del Lago Sacramento City College
Meet 04-02-20 4:00PM Capital Christian Christian Brothers Capital Christian High School
Meet 04-16-20 4:00PM Christian Brothers Rio Americano Sacramento City College
CAL Meet 04-24-20 4:00PM CAL League Christian Brothers Rio Americano High School
CAL Meet 04-25-20 TBD CAL League Christian Brothers Rio Americano High School

SENIOR

Marissa Adolphson
Dominic Bacigalupi
Emma Busch
Ainsley Carroll

Ali Cordano

Mierra Haroldson
Whitney Hunt
Calvin Laney
Dean McCord
Sam Noonan
Caleb Quinn

Colin Quinn

Chloe Splinter
Riley Vigil

Malia Wienstroer



CHRISTIAN BROTHERS

MEN’S VARSITY TENNIS

COACHES

Head Coach
Thomas Johnson

Assistant Coach
Carmela Maldonado

TEAM

NAME

Charles Brueckner
Timothy Cole
Nolan Fernandez
Christoffer Fong
Cristian Gordon
Brenton Grandstaff
George Hall

Kai Hay

Sean Johnson
William Miyasaki
Ryan Price
Cristian Prior

YEAR
21
'23
'23
'20
22
22
'23
'20
22
'23
21
'23

NAME

Samreet Sran
Jacob Steenhausen
Jack Stokes
Alexander Stone
Samuel Strachan
Dylan Tamblyn
Anthony Tan-Andia
Karsten Thomas
Lucas Walter
Theodore Wilson
Mitchell Youker

YEAR
22
'23
21
21
'23
'23
21
22
'23
'23
22



Type

Match
Match
Match
Match
Match

Tournament
Tournament

Match
Match
Match
Match
Match
Match
Match
Match
Match
Match

SENIOR

Christoffer Fong
Kai Hay

Date

03-03-20
03-04-20
03-05-20
03-10-20
03-11-20
03-13-20
03-14-20
03-17-20
03-19-20
03-24-20
03-26-20
03-31-20
04-02-20
04-14-20
04-16-20
04-21-20
04-23-20

Time

3:30PM
3:30PM
3:30PM
3:30PM
3:30PM
8D

8D

3:30PM
3:30PM
3:30PM
3:30PM
3:30PM
3:30PM
3:30PM
3:30PM
3:30PM
3:30PM

CHRISTIAN BROTHERS

MEN’S VARSITY TENNIS

Home/Host

Cordova

Florin

Christian Brothers
Christian Brothers
Pioneer

Rocklin

Rocklin

Christian Brothers
Vista del Lago
Christian Brothers
Christian Brothers
Christian Brothers
Christian Brothers
Christian Brothers
El Camino

Rio Americano
Christian Brothers

Opponent

Christian Brothers
Christian Brothers
River City

John F. Kennedy
Christian Brothers
Christian Brothers
Christian Brothers
Capital Christian
Christian Brothers
El Camino

Rio Americano
Del Campo
Capital Christian
Vista del Lago
Christian Brothers
Christian Brothers
Del Campo

Location

Cordova High School

Florin High School

Laguna Creek Racquet Club
Laguna Creek Racquet Club
Pioneer High School
Rocklin High School

Rocklin High School
Laguna Creek Racquet Club
Vista del Lago High School
Laguna Creek Racquet Club
Laguna Creek Racquet Club
Laguna Creek Racquet Club
Laguna Creek Racquet Club
Laguna Creek Racquet Club
EI Camino High School

Rio Americano High School
Laguna Creek Racquet Club



CHRISTIAN BROTHERS

VARSITY TRACK & FIELD

Type

Meet

Meet

Meet

Meet

CAL Meet
Meet

Meet

Meet

Meet

Meet

CAL Meet
Sac Meet of Champions
Meet

CAL Finals
Division Ill
Division Ill
Masters Trials
State Finals

Date

02-26-20
02-29-20
03-11-20
03-14-20
03-19-20
03-21-20
03-21-20
03-28-20
04-04-20
04-17-20
04-21-20
04-25-20
05-01-20
05-07-20
05-13-20
05-15-20
05-22-20
05-29-20

Time

3:30PM
8:30AM
3:30PM
8:00AM
2:00PM
8:00AM
8:00AM
8:00AM
8:00AM
8:00AM
3:30PM
11:00AM
4:00PM
3:30AM
TBD
TBD
TBD
TBD

Home/Host

Capital Christian
Cordova
Jesuit

Granite Bay
Rio Americano
Dublin
Sheldon
Rocklin
Stanford
Arcadia

Del Campo

Calaveras

CAL League
CAL League
CAL League

Opponent

Christian Brothers
Christian Brothers
Christian Brothers
Christian Brothers
Christian Brothers
Christian Brothers
Christian Brothers
Christian Brothers
Christian Brothers
Christian Brothers
Christian Brothers
Christian Brothers
Christian Brothers
Christian Brothers
Christian Brothers
Christian Brothers
Christian Brothers
Christian Brothers

Location

Capital Christian High School
Cordova High School
Jesuit High School

Granite Bay High School
Rio Americano High School
Dublin High School
Sheldon High School
Rocklin High School
Stanford University
Arcadia High School

Del Campo High School
American River College
Calaveras High School
Vista del Lago High School
TBA

TBA

Davis High School
Buchanan High School



COACHES

Head Coaches
John McNamee
Larry Morla ’08

Assistant Coaches
Erin Chelini ’17
Floyd Gipson
John Hancock
Tiffany Martin
Teddy Morris

TEAM

NAME

Nicolas Alberto
Alyssa Angulo
David Arias

Aldrei Barroga
Brandon Beck
Bradley Bertossa
Mateo Bray-Flores
Nicholas Brennan
Jacob Brezinski
Rebecca Buethe
Nikos Burciaga
Michael Campbell
Adelina Castellano
Analicia Castellano
Jacob Castellanos
Dominic Castillo
Annie Charleboix
Gianni Chauppette
Zitlalli Chavez
Donovan Chock
Dylan Chock
Emma Christ
Joseph Cordano
Janiyah Dahl
Isabella Davis
Chloe Decker
Christopher DeShong
Joshua de Silva
Matthew Dettling
Ryan Dong
Caroline Duncan
Columba Effiong
Mariah Escobar
Talyn Fale

John Faust
Jonathan Ferguson
Rafael Fernandez
Bridget Fitzpatrick

YEAR
'20
21
22
21
21
'23
'23
21
'23
'23
'23
'23
22
'23
22
21
21
'23
21
22
21
21
'23
21
'23
21
21
'23
22
22
'20
22
'20
23
'23
21
'20
'23

Emma Fitzpatrick
Mia Fraga

Eric French
Malia Gay

Peter Ghelfi
Wyatt Greco
Nicholas Gustafson
Emily Hancock
Paige Harty
Jeremy Hays Jr.
Elizabeth Hinton
Michael Hinton
David Hock
Noah Holloway
Haily Holston
Mariah Hudnut
Daiana Ibarra Jimenez
Ezekiel Jackson
Audrey Jeffers
Lily Jensen

Devin Johnson
Dakota Jones
Isaiah Jones
Lamar Jones
Catrine Kaho
Julia Kelley
Clayton Ketcher
Brendan King
Kai Labson
Luis-Gabriel Larraguivel
Vivienne Lau
Avante Lee
Porter Lehmann
Sage Leonardo

CHRISTIAN BROTHERS

VARSITY TRACK & FIELD

'20
'20
'20
21
22
'20
22
'20
22
22
'20
22
21
23
'20
'20
'23
22
21
‘23
22
21
'23
21
'20
21
21
22
22
'23
21
22
22
21

Stephanie Luna-Gutierrez ‘23

Connor Lynch

Abigail Madrigal-Geary
Kathryn Maebori
Hunter Makelim

'23
'23
'20
22

Anthony Martinez
Jenna Martinez
Alexanderia Moya
Kalina Mullinax
Jack O’Brien
Avery Omega
Solomon Orr
Michael Petilla
Brett Petkus
Kayla Piegaro
Vincent Po’oi
Grant Prevost
Marcus Price
Joseph Ramirez lll
Michele Ratliff
Diego Rivas-Hernandez
Anne Rodriguez
Hunter Rojas
Alicia Romani
Jackson Ryan
Kylie Scarbrough
Jacob Schnetz
Jazelle Sevilla
Brian Shine
Nathan Smith
Jonathan Stenger
Natalie Stone
Andrew Tanjuakio
Stephanie Tapang
Anna Thomas
John Vishaj

Jalen Watkins
Jené Wells
Michael Wiggin
Jared Wiley
Garrett Wong
Alicia Wood
Emma Wood

'20
22
23
21
21
21
'20
22
'20
'20
21
22
'23
22
22
23
‘23
'20
'23
'20
21
21
'20
22
21
21
22
'20
'20
'23
'23
21
22
22
‘23
21
22
'20



CHRISTIAN BROTHERS

VARSITY TRACK & FIELD

SENIORS

Caroline Duncan
Mariah Escobar
Rafael Fernandez
Emma Fitzpatrick
Mia Fraga

Haily Holston
Mariah Hudnut
Kathryn Maebori
Anthony Martinez
Solomon Orr
Brett Petkus
Kayla Piegaro

Jazelle Sevilla
Andrew Tanjuakio
Emma Wood
Hunter Rojas
Jackson Ryan
Nicolas Alberto Sr.
Eric French
Wyatt Greco
Emily Hancock
Elizabeth Hinton
Catrine Kaho



From left to right: Johnny White Ill, Julian Rodriguez, Rafael Burgos, Carly Krause, Alex Bagatelos.

The La Salle Club

Helping Student Athletes Since 1939
If you would like to become a La Salle Club member please visit our website

thelasalleclub.com

= "2 The La Salle Club Mission Statement
Founded in 1939, The La Salle Club is a volunteer group of alumni and friends
of Christian Brothers High School, dedicated to supporting the financial needs

/ of the Athletic Department and the student athletes.

It is the purpose of The La Salle Club to collaborate with the school to
fund projects outside the scope of the school’s operating budget.




CHRISTIAN BROTHERS

MEN’S JUNIOR VARSITY VOLLEYBALL

COACHES TEAM

Head Coach NUMBER NAME YEAR

Kristen Matthew 1 Jonas Nguyen 03
2 Braeden Dineen 23

Asistant Coaches 3 Joshua Elboom 22

Mary Kate Monnat ’18 4 Byron Harmon 23
5 Ethan Lee 23
6 Liam Fischer 22
8 Ryan Rodriguez 22
10 Jeremy Rosales 23
11 Dustin Regino '23
12 Julian Isler 23
13 Myles Kreling 23
14 Jack Gonong '23
15 Spencer Mack 23
16 John Downey 23




Type

Jamboree
Jamboree
Game
Game
Game
Game
Game
Game
Game
Game
Game
Game
Game
Game

Game

Date

02-22-20
02-27-20
02-28-20
03-04-20
03-06-20
03-13-20
03-16-20
03-20-20
03-25-20
04-03-20
04-15-20
04-22-20
04-23-20
04-24-20
04-29-20

Time

8:00AM
5:00PM
5:00PM
5:00PM
5:00PM
5:15PM
5:15PM
5:15PM
5:15PM
5:15PM
5:15PM
5:15PM
5:15PM
5:15PM
5:15PM

Home/Host

Jesuit

Ponderosa
Christian Brothers
Christian Brothers
John F. Kennedy
Rio Americano
Jesuit

Christian Brothers
Christian Brothers
Christian Brothers
Rio Americano

El Camino

Vista del Lago

Rio Americano

Christian Brothers

CHRISTIAN BROTHERS

MEN’S JUNIOR VARSITY VOLLEYBALL

Opponent

Christian Brothers
Christian Brothers
West Campus
Laguna Creek
Christian Brothers
Christian Brothers
Christian Brothers
El Camino

Vista del Lago
West Campus
Christian Brothers
Christian Brothers
Christian Brothers
Christian Brothers

Jesuit

Location

Jesuit High School

Ponderosa High School
Christian Brothers High School
Christian Brothers High School
John F. Kennedy

Rio Americano High School
Jesuit High School

Christian Brothers High School
Christian Brothers High School
Christian Brothers High School
Rio Americano High School

EI Camino High School

Vista del Lago High School

Rio Americano High School

Christian Brothers High School



CHRISTIAN BROTHERS

MEN’S VARSITY VOLLEYBALL

COACHES

Head Coach
Polo Lopez '08

Assistant Coach
Charles King
Bryan Perrin 08

TEAM

NUMBER

NAME

Alonzo Aguillio
Tyler Luong
Keaton Shafto
Joseph Engstrom
Cade Berglund
Miguel Maestu
Riley Piccione
Daniel Larsen-Anderson
Liam Rapp

Elias Hensley
Nicholas Edgar
John Piegaro
Timothy Warford
David Pearson

YEAR
'20
'20
21
'20
21
21
'20
'20
'20
'20
22
22
21
'20



Type

Jamboree
Jamboree
Game
Game
Game
Game
Game
Game
Game
Tournament
Game
Game
Game
Game
Game
Tournament
Game
Game
Game

Date

02-22-20
02-27-20
02-28-20
03-04-20
03-06-20
03-11-20
03-13-20
03-16-20
03-20-20
03-21-20
03-25-20
03-27-20
04-01-20
04-03-20
04-15-20
04-18-20
04-22-20
04-23-20
04-29-20

Time

8:00AM
4:00PM
6:00PM
6:00PM
6:00PM
6:15PM
6:15PM
6:15PM
6:15PM
8:00AM
6:15PM
6:15PM
6:15PM
6:15PM
6:15PM
8:00AM
6:15PM
6:15PM
6:15PM

Home/Host

Jesuit

Ponderosa
Christian Brothers
Christian Brothers
John F. Kennedy
Capital Christian
Rio Americano
Jesuit

Christian Brothers
TBA

Christian Brothers
Del Campo
Sacramento
Christian Brothers
Rio Americano
Granite Bay

El Camino

Vista del Lago
Christian Brothers

Opponent

Christian Brothers
Christian Brothers
West Campus
Laguna Creek
Christian Brothers
Christian Brothers
Christian Brothers
Christian Brothers
El Camino
Christian Brothers
Vista del Lago
Christian Brothers
Christian Brothers
Capital Christian
Christian Brothers
Christian Brothers
Christian Brothers
Christian Brothers
Del Campo

SENIORS

CHRISTIAN BROTHERS

MEN’S VARSITY VOLLEYBALL

Location

Jesuit High School

Ponderosa High School
Christian Brothers High School
Christian Brothers High School
John F Kennedy High School
Capital Christian High School
Rio Americano High School
Jesuit High School

Christian Brothers High School
TBA

Christian Brothers High School
Del Campo High School
Sacramento High School
Christian Brothers High School
Rio Americano High School
Granite Bay High School

EI Camino High School

Vista del Lago High School
Christian Brothers High School

Alonzo Aguillio

Joseph Engstrom

Elias Hensley

Daniel Larsen-Anderson

Tyler Luong
David Pearson
Riley Piccione
Liam Rapp












